
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 2nd Sat. SASS Shoot, Nov. 12, 2016 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, November 12, 2016  Shoot Date: 11/12/2016 
Match ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6  Final 
Final  Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

 1  Assassin 49 1 16.92 20.59 20.68 25.02 23.89 15.93 123.03 
 2  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 18.32 21.57 20.33 25.66 23.31 16.13 125.32 
 3  Hamley 49 2 23.80 32.16 21.53 29.07 27.59 17.60 151.75 
 4  Pinewood Kid 49 3 24.68 30.00 20.34 36.85 28.35 14.27 154.49 
 5  Grey Dog COW 1 19.60 31.19 23.89 31.81 26.61 22.85 155.95 
 6  Black Jack Flagg CB 1 21.51 33.29 23.98 29.44 29.83 18.53 156.58 
 7  I B Oneye GF 1 26.75 28.75 25.41 29.19 27.96 19.71 157.77 
 8  Onray FC 1 22.58 27.86 24.05 29.76 36.67 19.76 160.68 
 9  Short Barrels ES 1 21.38 24.37 29.67 28.69 33.03 23.57 160.71 
 10  Avery Wade GF 2 28.10 20.15 20.09 31.58 27.22 33.61 160.75 
 11  Crazy Creek 49 4 20.46 21.87 39.67 32.05 30.66 17.09 161.80 
 12  Home Range WRA 2 25.59 26.41 33.37 30.21 27.88 21.98 165.44 
 13  Mountain Menace SD 1 24.06 26.71 31.40 28.73 36.59 20.97 168.46 
 14  Sheriff Leming ES 2 28.09 27.37 27.17 31.61 33.03 21.55 168.82 
 15  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard ES 3 25.48 33.25 24.46 29.05 36.10 34.26 182.60 
 16  Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 29.65 27.18 25.55 38.92 37.26 27.09 185.65 
 17  Buckeye Al CB 2 26.41 33.43 35.78 33.34 34.13 22.77 185.86 
 18  Lead Friend 49 5 28.64 35.26 28.90 36.20 35.18 24.80 188.98 
 19  Melonhead ES 4 29.38 32.31 29.88 35.36 36.97 25.39 189.29 
 20  Capt. Silas Soule WRA 3 22.50 39.41 26.21 44.20 36.69 20.70 189.71 
 21  Big Dave FCD 1 29.07 34.17 32.13 37.29 38.34 29.27 200.27 
 22  Never Summer FCGF 1 26.67 31.35 44.63 50.63 27.99 19.57 200.84 
 23  Sentry ES 5 28.66 35.37 32.80 34.49 42.52 28.30 202.14 
 24  Buzzard Wawkin S 1 26.98 38.91 31.68 30.44 59.86 23.23 211.10 
 25  Sam E. Wadcutter CB 3 36.89 33.25 34.93 40.16 40.92 30.80 216.95 
 26  Clover Kid YG-G 1 35.75 40.60 30.90 37.45 43.83 35.94 224.47 
 27  Bijou Blade FCD 2 25.10 64.59 28.52 44.44 32.17 29.69 224.51 
 28  Santa Fe Kid S 2 30.05 43.03 35.40 52.46 39.32 27.22 227.48 
 29  Kid Bucklin S 3 26.61 29.37 29.57 83.48 35.63 23.92 228.58 
 30  T. J. Sharps SS 1 29.45 55.08 33.75 50.91 35.19 28.84 233.22 
 31  Diamond Clint FCD 3 29.00 34.13 51.93 59.14 40.43 28.55 243.18 
 32  Twisted Angel L49 1 38.52 39.93 46.54 46.74 44.57 28.97 245.27 
 33  Tolinka LFD 1 39.85 42.06 38.53 46.57 45.49 33.23 245.73 
 34  22 Gatling COW 2 41.98 40.18 38.63 39.29 40.61 47.56 248.25 
 35  El Pueblo F 1 29.91 48.56 41.72 43.80 60.50 33.65 258.14 
 36  Hoof Butcher 49 6 35.50 38.74 46.37 44.47 46.09 50.20 261.37 
 37  South Park Slim F 2 47.14 46.18 48.47 41.76 40.98 41.91 266.44 
 38  Bandana Bob D 1 36.97 44.09 58.84 48.17 47.76 32.41 268.24 
 39  Sundance Skeeter S 4 82.81 34.17 33.69 41.68 50.07 27.00 269.42 
 40  Lil Chickadee LS 1 46.85 40.27 41.91 50.18 65.38 37.01 281.60 
 41  Lost Prophet 49 7 46.29 43.34 52.33 56.80 67.15 37.16 303.07 
 42  Cactus Jim SD 2 43.27 56.83 47.99 56.76 58.14 45.55 308.54 
 43  Shooter Juan S 5 49.07 50.96 52.76 58.02 63.98 38.27 313.06 
 44  Wild Bill Whedbee ES 6 33.90 49.80 55.28 58.87 84.19 32.20 314.24 
 45  Sassy Mountain Mama L49 2 45.93 52.57 49.80 61.38 64.27 42.50 316.45 
 46  Diamond Curly FCD 4 48.29 57.81 50.11 55.21 66.51 44.27 322.20 
 47  Dirty Johnny WRA 4 36.81 67.63 41.16 71.74 61.64 56.06 335.04 
 48  Sloppy Joe COW 3 41.36 61.60 75.26 61.00 59.53 38.87 337.62 
 49  Prairie Wind B 1 38.74 47.32 67.93 53.26 84.91 51.06 343.22 
 50  Dakota Rough Rider SS 2 57.64 62.75 58.36 58.17 76.96 49.86 363.74 

51  Cheyenne Ryder FC 2 42.40 65.96 66.83 66.13 84.72 50.59 376.63 
 52  Hawkin COW 4 44.63 56.40 61.77 65.54 129.57 42.40 400.31 
 53  Bailey Belle COWG 1 55.61 63.33 66.61 73.80 93.52 59.56 412.43 
 54  Helen Hunt Jackson COWG 2 74.57 67.03 90.43 93.67 87.40 74.95 488.05 
 
 

Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Assassin 16.92 

2 
Avery Wade 20.15 

3 
Avery Wade 20.09 

4 
Assassin 25.02 

5 
Knight Creek Ranger 23.31 

6 
Pinewood Kid 14.27 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 26 24 22 41 36 16 

Penalties: 0 1 1 1 1 2 

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 32.15 38.16 37.59 41.40 44.43 30.35 

 
 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Totals  

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  Buckaroos 
 1  Prairie Wind 49 38.74 47.32 67.93 53.26 84.91 51.06 343.22 
 Category:  Young Guns Girls (14-16) 
 1  Clover Kid 26 35.75 40.60 30.90 37.45 43.83 35.94 224.47 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Black Jack Flagg 6 21.51 33.29 23.98 29.44 29.83 18.53 156.58 
 2  Buckeye Al 17 26.41 33.43 35.78 33.34 34.13 22.77 185.86 
 3  Sam E. Wadcutter 25 36.89 33.25 34.93 40.16 40.92 30.80 216.95 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Short Barrels 9 21.38 24.37 29.67 28.69 33.03 23.57 160.71 
 2  Sheriff Leming 14 28.09 27.37 27.17 31.61 33.03 21.55 168.82 
 3  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 15 25.48 33.25 24.46 29.05 36.10 34.26 182.60 
 4  Melonhead 19 29.38 32.31 29.88 35.36 36.97 25.39 189.29 
 5  Sentry 23 28.66 35.37 32.80 34.49 42.52 28.30 202.14 
 6  Wild Bill Whedbee 44 33.90 49.80 55.28 58.87 84.19 32.20 314.24 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Lil Chickadee 40 46.85 40.27 41.91 50.18 65.38 37.01 281.60 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Buzzard Wawkin 24 26.98 38.91 31.68 30.44 59.86 23.23 211.10 
 2  Santa Fe Kid 28 30.05 43.03 35.40 52.46 39.32 27.22 227.48 
 3  Kid Bucklin 29 26.61 29.37 29.57 83.48 35.63 23.92 228.58 
 4  Sundance Skeeter 39 82.81 34.17 33.69 41.68 50.07 27.00 269.42 
 5  Shooter Juan 43 49.07 50.96 52.76 58.02 63.98 38.27 313.06 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  T. J. Sharps 30 29.45 55.08 33.75 50.91 35.19 28.84 233.22 
 2  Dakota Rough Rider 50 57.64 62.75 58.36 58.17 76.96 49.86 363.74 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Mountain Menace 13 24.06 26.71 31.40 28.73 36.59 20.97 168.46 
 2  Cactus Jim 42 43.27 56.83 47.99 56.76 58.14 45.55 308.54 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Onray 8 22.58 27.86 24.05 29.76 36.67 19.76 160.68 
 2  Cheyenne Ryder 51 42.40 65.96 66.83 66.13 84.72 50.59 376.63 
 Category:  Ladies F Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Tolinka 33 39.85 42.06 38.53 46.57 45.49 33.23 245.73 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Big Dave 21 29.07 34.17 32.13 37.29 38.34 29.27 200.27 
 2  Bijou Blade 27 25.10 64.59 28.52 44.44 32.17 29.69 224.51 
 3  Diamond Clint 31 29.00 34.13 51.93 59.14 40.43 28.55 243.18 
 4  Diamond Curly 46 48.29 57.81 50.11 55.21 66.51 44.27 322.20 
 Category:  Frontiersman 

   1   El Pueblo 35 29.91 48.56 41.72 43.80 60.50 33.65 258.14 
 2  South Park Slim 37 47.14 46.18 48.47 41.76 40.98 41.91 266.44 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  I B Oneye 7 26.75 28.75 25.41 29.19 27.96 19.71 157.77 
 2  Avery Wade 10 28.10 20.15 20.09 31.58 27.22 33.61 160.75 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 
 1  Never Summer 22 26.67 31.35 44.63 50.63 27.99 19.57 200.84 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Bandana Bob 38 36.97 44.09 58.84 48.17 47.76 32.41 268.24 
    



    
 Category:  Ladies 49'r 
 1  Twisted Angel 32 38.52 39.93 46.54 46.74 44.57 28.97 245.27 
 2  Sassy Mountain Mama 45 45.93 52.57 49.80 61.38 64.27 42.50 316.45 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Assassin 1 16.92 20.59 20.68 25.02 23.89 15.93 123.03 
 2  Hamley 3 23.80 32.16 21.53 29.07 27.59 17.60 151.75 
 3  Pinewood Kid 4 24.68 30.00 20.34 36.85 28.35 14.27 154.49 
 4  Crazy Creek 11 20.46 21.87 39.67 32.05 30.66 17.09 161.80 
 5  Lead Friend 18 28.64 35.26 28.90 36.20 35.18 24.80 188.98 
 6  Hoof Butcher 36 35.50 38.74 46.37 44.47 46.09 50.20 261.37 
 7  Lost Prophet 41 46.29 43.34 52.33 56.80 67.15 37.16 303.07 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 2 18.32 21.57 20.33 25.66 23.31 16.13 125.32 
 2  Home Range 12 25.59 26.41 33.37 30.21 27.88 21.98 165.44 
 3  Capt. Silas Soule 20 22.50 39.41 26.21 44.20 36.69 20.70 189.71 
 4  Dirty Johnny 47 36.81 67.63 41.16 71.74 61.64 56.06 335.04 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Grey Dog 5 19.60 31.19 23.89 31.81 26.61 22.85 155.95 
 2  22 Gatling 34 41.98 40.18 38.63 39.29 40.61 47.56 248.25 
 3  Sloppy Joe 48 41.36 61.60 75.26 61.00 59.53 38.87 337.62 
 4  Hawkin 52 44.63 56.40 61.77 65.54 129.57 42.40 400.31 
 Category:  Cowgirl 
 1  Bailey Belle 53 55.61 63.33 66.61 73.80 93.52 59.56 412.43 
 2  Helen Hunt Jackson 54 74.57 67.03 90.43 93.67 87.40 74.95 488.05 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Turquoise Queen 16 29.65 27.18 25.55 38.92 37.26 27.09 185.65 

 
 

Clean Match 

Assassin 

Bailey Belle 

Big Dave 

Grey Dog 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Lead Friend 

Melonhead 

Sam E. Wadcutter 

Santa Fe Kid 

Sentry 

Sheriff Leming 

Tolinka 

CONGRATULATIONS! Now YOU can feed these buffalo over the winter… if it ever gets here! 

 
 

*…AND FOR THE NEWS THAT YOU’VE ALL BEEN WAITING FOR…* 
 

We began the day having hosted 980 shooter visits to this point in 2016… which means that the 20th place 
finisher in today’s match has earned the title of Briggsdale County’s “1000th Shooter for 2016”. 

…CONGRATULATIONS… 
CAPT. SILAS SOULE  

 
… and the winner of the random draw is… 

BIJOU BLADE 
 

We will see you as our guests for the 5th Annual Return of the Buffalo to the Plains SASS Shoot & Wild West 
Show in September! 

 
*Results certified by the Law & Accountin’ firm of Dewey, Cheatum & Howe* 


